
 
 

NUMBER OF FEEDBACK FORMS RECEIVED:  19 

 

AVERAGE SATISFACTION SCORE (OUT OF 10):  9.8 
 

The following feedback forms have been completed by previous customers, rating 
their experience of dealing with Lothian Monoblocks & Landscapes Ltd. 
 
 

 

 

Date received: 17th October 2025 
 
Total cost of work: £5800 

 
Description of work: Existing driveway removed. 
Monoblock driveway and path laid. Existing fence 

removed and new fence installed. 
 
Comments: Great communication before, during and 

after the work. The work was completed to a very 
high standard and we are very pleased. 
 

 

Value for 
money 

 

Quality of 
work 
 

 

Service 
 

 

Tidiness 
 

 

Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 
 

 

10 

 

10 
 

 

10 

 

10 

 
 

 

 
Date received: 13th October 2025 

 
Total cost of work: £7400 
 

Description of work: Patio slabs lifted, ground leveled 
ad new slabs laid. New fencing erected. Path, steps 
and parking space repaved.   

 
Comments: Great bunch of guys kept us informed 
through the work. Work was so well done and they 

tidied up as they worked. 
 

 
Value for 

money 

 
Quality of 

work 
 

 
Service 

 

 
Tidiness 

 

 
Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 

 

 
10 

 

 
10 

 

 
10 

 
10 

 
 

Lothian Monoblocks & Landscapes Ltd  



 
 

 

 
Date received: 26th September 2025 

 
Total cost of work: £9500 
 

Description of work: Tear up existing concrete drive, 
provide a solid base, relay and extend drive with 
cobble blocks, edge and drain.  

 
Comments: Took 5 days (10-man days). Superb 
finish. Started at 8 (turned up 7-7.30), worked until 4-

5, no trouble at all. Courteous, friendly, easy to 
understand. Great job – recommended to others on 
Facebook. 

 

 
Value for 
money 

 
Quality of 
work 

 

 
Service 
 

 
Tidiness 
 

 
Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 
 

 
9 
 

 
10 

 

 
10 

 
10 

 
 

 

 
Date received: 26th September 2025 
 

Total cost of work: £15500 
 
Description of work: Clear existing back garden 

(patio, lawn, decking). Install ceramic patio and 
paving, relay lawn and raised patio. 
 

Comments: I was very happy with the service 
delivered, both before and during the work. The team 
kept me up-to-date throughout, arriving and departing 

as informed on a daily basis. Very happy customer. 

 
Value for 
money 

 
Quality of 
work 

 

 
Service 
 

 
Tidiness 
 

 
Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 
 

 
10 
 

 
10 

 

 
10 

 
10 

 
 

 

 

Date received: 8th September 2025 
 
Total cost of work: £9500 

 
Description of work: Full garden make-over! Cleared 
site completely – all paving, concrete slabs etc. Laid 

porcelain tiles, added edging and gravel paths. Dug 
hole and filled with topsoil for planting. 
 

Comments: Excellent work! Worked very hard at full 
speed. 
 

 

Value for 
money 

 

Quality of 
work 
 

 

Service 
 

 

Tidiness 
 

 

Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 
 

 

N/A 
 

 

10 
 

 

10 

 

10 

 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
Date received: 14th August 2025 

 
Total cost of work: Not provided 
 

Description of work: Installation of a new driveway 
and front door step. Installation was monoblock 
pairing and relevant drain covers.  

 
Comments: Excellent workmanship, quality products 
used. Communication was excellent throughout the 

entire process. Highly recommended. 
 

 
Value for 

money 

 
Quality of 

work 
 

 
Service 

 

 
Tidiness 

 

 
Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 

 

 
8 

 

 
9 

 

 
10 

 
9 

 
 

 

 
Date received: 23rd June 2025 

 
Total cost of work: £2500 
 

Description of work: Renovating and upgrading 
garden path and front steps. 
 

Comments: Great job done by the whole team, 
efficient and reliable. Cleaned away all waste and left 
garden in a neat and tidy condition.  

 

 
Value for 
money 

 
Quality of 
work 

 

 
Service 
 

 
Tidiness 
 

 
Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 
 

 
10 
 

 
10 

 

 
10 

 
10 

 
 

 

 

Date received: 23rd June 2025 
 
Total cost of work: £7500 

 
Description of work: Remove garden and driveway to 
lay monoblocks and create new front doorsteps. 

 
Comments: Great team – hard working and efficient. 
Very pleased with final result and have already 

booked them to do more work in back garden! 
 

 
Value for 

money 

 
Quality of 

work 
 

 
Service 

 

 
Tidiness 

 

 
Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 

 

 
10 

 

 
10 

 

 
10 

 
10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
Date received: 29th May 2025 

 
Total cost of work: Not provided. 
 

Description of work: Clear garden then lay artificial 
turf, slabs and slate chips. 
 

Comments: Cost of work is between me and 
contractor. 
 

 

Value for 
money 

 

Quality of 
work 
 

 

Service 
 

 

Tidiness 
 

 

Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 
 

 

8 
 

 

9 
 

 

9 

 

10 

 
 

 

 

Date received: 29th May 2025 
 
Total cost of work: £12,000 

 
Description of work: Relay new patio and steps. 
 

Comments: Excellent job completed by skilled and 
very hard working company. Undeterred by poor 
weather conditions. 

 

 
Value for 
money 

 
Quality of 
work 

 

 
Service 
 

 
Tidiness 
 

 
Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 
 

 
10 
 

 
10 

 

 
10 

 
10 

 
 

 

 

Date received: 15th May 2025 
 
Total cost of work: Not provided. 

 
Description of work: To install a porcelain patio at the 
rear of the house 

 
Comments: The work carried out by Darren and the 
team was carried out in a professional manner and 

am pleased with the work done. I would definitely 
recommend Lothian Monoblocks & Landscapes Ltd. 
 

 

Value for 
money 

 

Quality of 
work 
 

 

Service 
 

 

Tidiness 
 

 

Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 
 

 

10 
 

 

10 
 

 

10 

 

10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
Date received: 25th April 2025 

 
Total cost of work: £6000 
 

Description of work: Reshaping lawn of new build 
property. Creating borders and infilling with top soil. 
Creating new slabbed patio area and infilling with 

new garden chips. 
 
Comments: Great company to deal with. Nothing was 

too much trouble. Hard working guys. All friendly and 
helpful. Couldn’t recommend them enough. 
 

 

Value for 
money 

 

Quality of 
work 
 

 

Service 
 

 

Tidiness 
 

 

Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 
 

 

10 
 

 

10 
 

 

10 

 

10 

 
 

 

 

Date received: 26th November 2024 
 
Total cost of work: £20,400 

 
Description of work: Remove old driveway paving 
and renew, remove existing patio slabs, prepare 

formation and lay new patio paving. Remove old 
timber raised planters and renew with stone raised 
planters, uplift and relay existing monoblock path. 

 
Comments: Very professional team, worked well and 
provided what I was looking for. Have used them 

previously to lift rear grass area and lay new slabbed 
area. 
 

 

Value for 
money 

 

Quality of 
work 
 

 

Service 
 

 

Tidiness 
 

 

Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 
 

 

10 
 

 

10 
 

 

10 

 

10 

 
 

 

 
Date received: 20th November 2024 

 
Total cost of work: £11,000 
 

Description of work: New driveway – monoblock. 
Second job – Indian sandstone to back garden.  
 

Comments: The driveway was finished beautifully. 
The garden was also however I wasn’t happy with 
the doorstep. They made sure this was fixed and I 

was happy with it before asking for any payment. 
They would only complete a job if the customer is 
happy. I have recommended to many friends and will 

continue to do so.  
 

 
Value for 

money 

 
Quality of 

work 
 

 
Service 

 

 
Tidiness 

 

 
Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 

 

 
9 

 

 
9 

 

 
9 

 
9 

 



 
 

 

 
Date received: 14th November 2024 

 
Total cost of work: £8000 
 

Description of work: Remove existing monoblock 
driveway and existing lawn. Renew with same. 
Reduce height of boundary wall. Add coping stones. 

Repoint and jet wash patio to rear. 
 
Comments: A cheery hardworking team who got on 

with the job in spite of the challenges. The original 
plan was for the existing monoblocks to be re-laid 
and were jet washed in preparation. Unfortunately, 

the bricks had been laid 36 years earlier using 
cement. New bricks had to be purchased. They had 
quite a task removing roots of a 50 year old cherry 

tree from the existing lawn. 
 

 
Value for 

money 

 
Quality of 

work 
 

 
Service 

 

 
Tidiness 

 

 
Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 

 

 
10 

 

 
10 

 

 
10 

 
10 

 
 

 

 
Date received: 31st October 2024 

 
Total cost of work: £6500 
 

Description of work: Laying patio. 
 
Comments: Excellent job, very friendly, polite and 

reasonable price. Would recommend to friends and 
family. 
 

 

Value for 
money 

 

Quality of 
work 
 

 

Service 
 

 

Tidiness 
 

 

Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 
 

 

10 

 

10 
 

 

10 

 

10 

 
 

 

 
Date received: 31st October 2024 

 
Total cost of work: £11,700 for back garden tiling, 
complete new fence and gate (double fence at rear). 

 
Description of work: £11,700 as above. £5000 new 
monoblock driveway and path. New wall on one side 

of driveway and path. 
 
Comments: We had a great experience and 

relationship with Darren and his team from getting a 
quote, to completion of the works. Couldn’t 
recommend them highly enough. Great team. 

 

 
Value for 
money 

 
Quality of 
work 

 

 
Service 
 

 
Tidiness 
 

 
Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 
 

 
10 

 
10 
 

 
10 

 
10 

 



 
 

 

 
Date received: 24th October 2024 

 
Total cost of work: £1100 
 

Description of work: Remove soil and sleepers and 
supply and lay concrete and lay sandstone to the 
areas where the planters were. 

 
Comments: We have used Lothian Monoblocks and 
Landscapes at four different addresses over the past 

15 years and on every occasion we have received 
outstanding service in respect of quality and value 
and reliability. 

 

 
Value for 
money 

 
Quality of 
work 

 

 
Service 
 

 
Tidiness 
 

 
Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 
 

 
10 

 
10 
 

 
10 

 
10 

 
 

 

 
Date received: 23rd October 2024 
 

Total cost of work: £5000 
 
Description of work: Removal of old driveway and 

installation of new block driveway. 
 
Comments: The guys showed up early on the agreed 

dates, completed the work to a high standard and 
charged what was agreed. 
 

 

Value for 
money 

 

Quality of 
work 
 

 

Service 
 

 

Tidiness 
 

 

Customer Ratings (Out of 10) 
 

 

10 

 

10 
 

 

10 

 

10 

 
 

 


